

Commonwealth of Virginia



Fairfax County, Franconia District Supervisor 6121 Franconia Road, Alexandria, Virginia 22310



Phone: 703-971-6262 Email: Franconia@fairfaxcounty.gov Website: fairfaxcounty.gov/Franconia

Board Matter Appointment – Planning Commission Franconia District - Christopher W. Landgraf

Mr. Chairman, the next regularly scheduled opportunity for Board members to make appointments to Boards, Authorities and Commissions (BACs) is Tuesday, May 21, 2024. As you have learned from an earlier Board Matter, the Franconia District will have a vacancy on the Planning Commission effective April 30, 2024. As such, I would like to call the Board's attention to the attached resume of Christopher W. Landgraf, the proposed Franconia District appointee to the Planning Commission. Mr. Landgraf has a depth of experience in long range planning, environmental management and project management of federal facilities.

Therefore Mr. Chairman, I move that the Board of Supervisors appoint Christopher W. Landgraf as the Franconia District Planning Commissioner to fill the unexpired term of Daniel G. Lagana, with an effective date of May 1, 2024.

Thank you, Mr. Chairman.